# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM607436

| SUBMISSION TYPE:      | NEW ASSIGNMENT                                     |  |
|-----------------------|--|--|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL |  |

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

| Name       | Formerly | Execution Date | Entity Type       |
|------------|----------|----------------|-------------------|
| Wenjun Cao |          | 11/06/2020     | INDIVIDUAL: CHINA |

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

| Name:           | zhengzhounanxiangzijinchukoumaoyiyouxiangongsi                                  |
|-----------------|---|
| Street Address: | Room 188, Floor 7, Building 7, No. 12, Hanghai East Road Guancheng Hui District |
| City:           | Zhengzhou City Henan  |
| State/Country:  | CHINA   |
| Postal Code:    | 450000  |
| Entity Type:    | Limited Liability Company: CHINA  |

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

| Property Type        | Number  | Word Mark |
|----------------------|---------|-----------|
| Registration Number: | 6182436 | OUSHIBU   |

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: 3300728147@qq.com

**Correspondent Name: DEX SOU** 

Address Line 1: 340 S LEMON AVE #8167 Address Line 4: WALNUT, CALIFORNIA 91789

| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | /Wenjun Cao/ |
|--------------------|--------------|
| SIGNATURE:         | /Wenjun Cao/ |
| DATE SIGNED:       | 11/07/2020   |

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=TRMSAMPLE-Oushibu#page1.tif

**TRADEMARK** REEL: 007098 FRAME: 0360

900578908

# ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK

| vvnereas  | (name of assign   |   |   |
|---|---|---|---|
| Of <u>No.204,Bldg.14,</u> )   | /uzhou West Zone Cl   | haoyang Road,Zhushan  | District Jingdezhen, Jiangxì CHINA  |
| ***************************************   | (address)   |   |   |
| Owns trademark reg#   | 6182436   | or application #  | 87705782  |
| Word Mark   | Oushil  | <u>bu</u>   |   |
| Whereas zheng   | zhounanxiangzijinch<br>(name of assigr  |   | <u>Sİ</u>   |
| of <u>Room 188, Flor</u><br>Zhengzhou City Henan CHII   |   | ••••  | Guancheng Hui District  |
| and to the Trademark appl<br>Trademark by the Assignor<br>wares or services associate<br>Now therefore, in consider | ication and/or regist<br>, and the goodwill of<br>d with it, to hold unt<br>ation of the paymen<br>sufficiency and adeq | ration, together with the<br>the business relations<br>to the Assignee absolute<br>t of one dollar (\$1.00) a | to the Trademark and to the<br>ely.   |
| and assigns, the Assignor's registrations, together with of the business relations to                               | entire right, title and<br>(i) the benefit of an<br>the Trademark and<br>rafter due or payable                          | d interest in and to the<br>y use of the Trademark<br>to the wares or service                                 | s to the Assignee, its successors<br>Frademark application and/or<br>by the Assignor (ii) the goodwill<br>s associated with It, (iii) all income<br>ect to the Trademark(s) to hold |
| Wen jun Com<br>(Signature of assignor);   | <b>)</b>  |   | November 6, 2020<br>Date of Execution   |
| Name and Title of signatory if assignor is a corporation  | •••••<br>:  |   |   |

TRADEMARK REEL: 007098 FRAME: 0361

**RECORDED: 11/07/2020**